ITB # 2024-08-0012 

PURCHASE OF VARIOUS ICT EQUIPMENT FOR DSWD 

FIELD OFFICE 2 

1.  The Department of Social Welfare and Development through the Government of the 

Philippines (GOP), funded under P/A/P 200000100001000 ICTMS intends to apply the 

sum of Two Million Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos (P2,260,000.00) being the 

ABC to payment under the contract for “Purchase of Various ICT Equipment for 

DSWD Field Office 2”.  Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically 

rejected at bid opening. 

2. The Department of Social Welfare and Development Field Office 02 now invites bids

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is composed of 1 lot, the details 

of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for FY 2024 in the 

amount of Two Million Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos 

(P2,260,000.00). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

a. NGA, the General Appropriations Act or Special Appropriations. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated